## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Marga Dummen		08/02/2012	INDIVIDUAL: GERMANY

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dummen GmbH
Street Address:	Dammweg 18-20
City:	D-47495 Rheinberg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2128079	RED FOX THE GERMAN TRENDMARK

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4129455933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

412-471-8815 Phone:

Email: assignments@webblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Russell D. Orkin, The Webb Law Firm

Address Line 1: One Gateway Center

Address Line 2: 420 Ft. Duquesne Blvd., Suite 1200 Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3915-122426

# DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

REEL: 004834 FRAME: 0552

**TRADEMARK** 

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia A. Olosky, Reg. No. 53,411	
Signature:	/pao/	
Date:	08/02/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=122426#page1.tif source=122426#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004834 FRAME: 0553

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Marga Dümmen, a German citizen (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted, and where applicable, is using and is the owner of Trademark Registration No. 2,128,079 for the mark RED FOX THE GERMAN TRENDMARK and Design (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Dümmen GmbH, a German corporation having an address of Dammweg 18-20, D-47495 Rheinberg, Germany (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Trademark and the goodwill associated herewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to the business of Assignor to which the marks pertain and further whereas said business is ongoing and existing;

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark, in the United States of America and throughout the world.

Signed this 2nd day of August, 2012.

By Marga Dümmen

21N0314-Trademark Assignment for RED F.DOC

RECORDED: 08/02/2012